

Sri BKK advocate for defendant filed IA 2 U/s 151 of CPC to reopen the case of the Plaintiff and another IA 3 U/s 151 R/w U/o 18 rule 17 of CPC praying to recall the PW-1 for cross examination. Plaintiff and advocate absent. No representation. Perused the order sheet. By considering the nature, facts and circumstances of the case, IAs are allowed on cost of Rs.200/- each. PW-1 recalled.

For cost and to keep present of PW-1 by 28/08/2018.

Sr. CJ and JMFC.,
K.R.Nagar.