

Smt MS for CLM for plaintiff filed IA U/O 5 R. 20 of C.P.C. praying to issue notices to the LR's of defendant No.12(a) to (c) through substitute service by way of paper publication in 'TIMES OF KARNATAKA DAILY NEWSPAPER'. On perusal of order sheet it reveals that though issuance of notices to the LR's of defendant No.12(a) to (c), it is unable to serve the notice on the alleged defendant No.12(a) to (c) due to the non-availability of the defendant No.12(a) to (c) in the given address. Hence, it discloses that the defendant No.12(a) to (c) are intentionally avoiding the process. Hence, it is necessary to issue notices through paper publication. Accordingly, I.A U/o 5 R. 20 of C.P.C is hereby allowed.

Office to issue suit notices to LR's of defendant No.12(a) to (c) through paper publication in 'TIMES OF KARNATAKA DAILY NEWSPAPER' after verification of the draft furnished.

Call on **15.06.2021.**

**Sr C.J. & JMFC.,
K.R.Nagar.**