

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
& JMFC, K.R.NAGAR.

O.S.NO.12/2015

Plaintiff/s : Smt. Prema and others


V/S.

Defendant/s : Smt. Akkayamma and Others

ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiffs prove that suit schedule properties are the ancestral undivided joint Hindu family properties of plaintiffs and defendant Nos. 1 to 6 and they are in their joint possession ?
2. Whether the defendant Nos.8 and 12 proves that partition was already taken place in the joint family of the plaintiffs and defendant Nos. 1 to 6 during the year 1988-89 which was later reduced into registered partition dated 20.01.2005 in respect of the schedule properties?
3. Whether the defendant No.8 and 12 prove that they are the bonafide purchasers for value in respect of the properties purchased by them respectively?
4. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are entitle for 3/8th share in the suit schedule properties by metes and bounds?
5. What order is decreed?

DATE OF THE ^{21st} HEARING: _____


JUDGE & JMFC.,
K.R.NAGAR.