

Witness duly sworn on 23-03-2026.

Further Cross examination by Sri. CLM Advocate for Plaintiff :

6) I do not remember what are the documents verified at the time of purchased schedule properties. Based on the Revenue documents i was denied the Lr's of Honappa. It is false to suggest that, i did not enquiry Lr's of Honappa at the time purchasing property. It is false to suggest that, at the time purchasing land i did not verified the documents. It is false to suggest that, only after receiving the summons from the court i verified the documents of the land.

7) It is false to suggest that, one Sarawathi has no right to execute the Sale Deed in favour of Mahadeva S/o Doddegowda. It is false to suggest that, the Mahadeva S/o Doddegowda has not right to execute Sale Deed in my favour. It is false to suggest that, the venders of the Ex.D-1 and 2 have no right to execute the said documents.

Re-examination: NIL

(Typed to my dictation in the Open Court)

R.O.I., & A.C.,

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
K.R.Nagar.**